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Àuguat 7, Lg73

The Very Reverend Francls E. George, O.M.I.
Provlnclal Superlor
Oblate Provlnclal House
104 North Mlaelsslppl Rlver Boulevard
St. Paul, Mlnnesota 55104

Dear Father George:

Archblshop Byme hos glven me your letter of Àuguat I3 wlth the request that I res¡:ond
l<¡r hlm.

Archblshop Byrne has approved your Ðppotntment of Fðther Francls Zachm an._O-.M_. I.-
ôt pastor of the Church of the Àseumptlon ln Rlchfteld.
followlng appolntments :

Àpproval ls also gtven to the

Father Bernard Vedder, O.M.I., as côrnpus chaplaln of the College of St. Thornos,
Fotler Robert Aaron, O.Ì\4.I., retreatmaster at Dunrovln, ancl Father Rc¡bert.Allle, O.M.l.,
as Dlrector of the Provlnclal Houee.

When these prleetg ôrrlve for thelr asslgnments, I would be grateful lf you would have
them stop ðt tbe Chancery to mahe the customary Professlon of Falth, obtaln the
marrlage certülcatton letter and recelve the faculttos of the Archdlocese.

Agaln, môny thanks for all your klnd help.

Wlth klnd personal regards, I remaln

Slncerely yours ln Chrlst,

Reverend fohn F. Klnney
Chancellor

IFK:mo
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OBLATE PROVINCIAT, HOI ISE
CEN'T'RAL PROVINCTJ

104 N. MISSISSIPPI RIVFìIT DI,VTJ
ST, PALII,, MINNL:SOTA 551(I{

'fclr'¡r hrtnc: 16 12) û.15 -35tt{,

Autust 13, .l973

l.lost Reverend Leo C, Byrne
Archb j shop of St. Paul -l'Íinneapo'l is
226 Sunrni t Ave.
St. Paul , I'linn. 55102

Dear Archbishop ßyrne,

As i mentìoned to you during our meeting of Auqust 3
following 0b1ates wÍll be coming to the archdiocese
Father Francis Zachman, as pastor of Assumption Parj
R'ichf ield; Father ßernard Vedder' as campus chap'lai
Thomas Colleqe; Ëather Robert Aaron, as preacher of
retreats at Dunrovjn; and Father Robert Allìe, as d
tlre Provincial llouse on l'lississíppl Rlvcr Bouleyard.

, the
thi s year:
sh in
n of St.
youth

ì rector of

I request that you approve the appointrnent of Father Francjs
Zachman as pastor of AssumptÍon Parish, anci that you wilì kinclly
grant the facul ties of the archcl'iocese to a1'l four pri ests .
They are alì priests in good standing fn the dioceses where
they have worked up to this tine.

Provínciaì Superior

FtC/rnt

ARCH-046036



September I8, 1973

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Thts ls to certtfy that the Reverend Francle Zachman,

O.M.I., lB a duly ordalned pr{est of the Roman

Catholtc Church and ls quallfted to perform marrlagee

tn the State of Mlnneaota.

Sfncerely yours.

Reverend[ohnf. KlnneY
Chancellor

IfK¡mo
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The Chancery

ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

zz6 Summit Avenue

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55Ioz

September 18, 1973

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certtfy that the Reverend FrancÍs Zachrnan,

O.M.I., f s a duly ordalned priest of the Roman

Catholic Church and is qualified to perfôrm marrlages

ln the State of Mlnnesota.

Sincerely yours,

Reverend John F, Kinney
Chancellor

|FK:mo
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h-G\s^"

^S-

\L. \1a5-
qs\

PROFESSION OF FAITH

With firm falth, I believe and profess ali and everythlng that ls contained ln
the Symbol of Faith, that is:

I belleve ln one God, the Father almlghty, maker of heaven and earth, and of
all thlngs vtsible and lnvisible.

And I belleve !n one Lord, [esus Chrlst, the only begotten Son of God. Born
of the Father before all ages. God of God, Llght of Ltqht, true God of true
God. Begotten, not made, ôf one substance wlth the Father, by whom all
things were made. Who for us men and for our salvation came down from
heaven. And he became flesh by the Holy Spirlt of the Virgin Mary: and was
made man. Ile was also crucified for us, suffered under Pontius Pllate, and
was buried. And on the third day he rose agatn, accordlng to the Scrlptures.
He ascended into heaven and slts at the right hand of the Father. He wlll come
agaln tn glory to judge the tivlng and the dead. And of hls ki¡rgdom there wlll
be no end,

And I belleve ln the Holy Spirlt, the Lord and Glver of life, who proceeds from
the Father and the Son. 1ü/ho together with the Father and the Son ls adored
and glorified, and who spoke through the prophets.

And one, holy, Catholic and Apostolfc Church. I confess one baptfsm for the
forglveness of sins. And I awalt the resurrectlon of the dead and the life of the
world to come.

I flrmly embrace and accept all and everythlng whtch has been either deflned by
the Church's solemn deliberation or affirmed and declared by tts ordlnary
maglsterlum concernlng the doctrlne of faith and morals. accordlngly as they are
proposed by lt, especially those thtngs dealing with the mystery of the Holy
Church of Christ, its sacraments and the sacrffice of the Mass, and the prlmacy
of the Roman PonÌiff .

s tu

of Witness

Given a on thls, the

ú

.t S-ê , re rl3 .

\r
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November 21, 1979

CIIANCERY PRIESTS

Father Urban

FATHER FBANCIS ZACHMAN, PAStOT, Church of the Assumption,
Richffeld

Father Allie told us that Fâther
Francls Zachman, O.M.I., is doing
very well, If he continues to progress
as he has over the Past few daYs, h€

should be coming home in two weeks.

ARCH-046051
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DÀTE:

MEMO TO¡

FROM:

SUBJECT:

January 26, 1981

Archbishop Roach

Bishop Kinney

CTIURCH OF THE ASSUMPTION - RICHFIELD

Today, at the JRLC luncheon, f saw Father Dona1d Dummer
from the Assumption parish in Richfield.
He mentioned to rne that they are in the process of findlng
a new pastor, but that Father Francis Zachman, OMI, the
former pastor, is still a resident at the rectory, and lsquite depressed about his future. He also mentioned that
he was quite dlsturbed or mad, that he had not recelved
any letter from you at the time of hls reslgnation as pastor.
It might be good if you could dictate Just a note of
appreciation to him for his work here. f suspect he is
being super sensitlve, but it would be good for him to hear
from you.
I also hope to be able to stop and see him in the next
week or so,

ARCH-046073



January 28, 1981

Reverenrl Francls Zachman, OIUI
Church of tbe rlssumption
305 E. 77th StreetRlcbfleld, Minnesota 55423

De&r Fatber Zachman,

I am tardy In dolng thls but I do want to geta letter expresslng my prayerê for you and mygratftude for your years of servl,ce. Frankly,thought that I had wrltten thls letter beforediscovered now tbat I dldnrt.

off
I

and

You have made a remarkable contrlbutlon to the llfeof that pa.rlsh end I am one of the many who regrotvery much that your health wlll noù allow you tocontl.nue that klnd of mJ.nlstry.
ùIay God be very good to you and gfve you a senseof real comfort ln the work that you have done.
Slncerely your6 ln Chrlst,

ìlost Reverend
Archl¡tshop of Jobn R. Roach,Salnt Paul and

D.D.
I\IinneapoI ls

hcm
ccb Bishop Kinney

ARCH-046072



Offlce oÍ the Proulnclal

OBLATES OF MARY IMMACULATE

104 North Mtsslsslppt Rlver Boulevard
Salnt Paul, Mlnnesota 55104

6t2 &5-425t

February 24, I98l

The Most Reverend John R. Roach
Archbishop of St. Pau}/l'flnneapolls
226 SurnmlE Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55702

The }lost Reverend and Dear Arcltblshop Roach,

Â.s you may be aware, Rev. Don.Ioseph Parfs' OMI' Pa.stor of St. ¡\Ibert's
fn A1bertv1l1e, I'lN, has suffered lllness related to hearÈ allnent.
It 1s necessary for Ft, Paris to take leave frorn hfs responslbflltles.
I arn requestLng Èhat Rev. Francls Zachman, OMlr be appolnted as
admlnlstraËor of the parish ef fectlve }farch 9' 1981 thror:gh Ju1-y 1,
1981, At ËhaE potnt, we plan ¡ç þave a clear dfrectlon ln regard to
our pastoral cornmltment.

Thank you for your consfderatlon, and I arn deeply grâteful for your
Ieadetshlp.

ctfully yours

olz,\
IRev. Donald I. Bargen,

Provlnclal

DFB /mt

ARCH-046038



February 26, lg8l

Beverend Donald F. Bargen, OMI
ProvlnclalOffico of the Provlnclal
104 North ldlsslsslppl Rlver Boulevard
Saint Paul, lllnnesota 55L04

Dear l¡ather Bargen,
I am pleased to appolnt Reverend Francls Zachman, OlfI as
admlulstrator of Salnt Albertis ln A1bertvl11e, Mlunesotaeffectlve irlarch 9, 1981. ThLs appolntruent wlII contluue
tlrrougb July, 19Bl- as you tequested.
Slnce thls ls a temporary appoiutment It wlll nùt be offlctally
publlshed ln the Catt¡ollc Bulletiu.
¡le admlnfsùrator, trather Zachman wlll have all the rights and
dutles of an admlnlstrator lncludlng the oblfgatlons of the massfor tbe people as requlred by llturglcal lew. the spectftc
dutles of an admlnlstrator a.re seü forth in Canons 472 and 473 of
tbe Code of Canon Low.

f appneclate tl¡e wlllingoess of Father Zachman to acoept this
asslgnment despite hls recent lllness. I am also grateful to Father
Don Joseph Parlsþ, OllI for his servlce he gave to the people of Godln Albertvllle.
SlncereLy yours 1n Chrlst,

Most o""o*o-rK *. Roach,
rlrcbbfshop of Salnt PauI and

D. D.
Illnneapolls

0wIPF

ARCH-046037



.DATE: JuIy 20, 198I
Personnel Board

Fr, Korf
MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Fr. Urban Wagner came in to see me to say that he received a call fro¡n
Fr. Don Bàrgen - 645 4257 - about Fr. Frank Zachman, OMI' who has
been paslor of Assumption in Richfield, but because of a heart att,ac]<
has been convalesing.
Fr. Bargar said. that Fr. Zachman is interested in staying in the area and
contracLing €o live and work in a parùicular parish as pastor. Fr. Bargan
said. that Fr. Zachman really wants to stay working ín this area and
at Èhis tlme apparently rr. Bargen does not have anythíng for Fr. Zachman
as an assignmeàt. Fr, Bargen fãIt that AlbertviÌle would have been án
icleal place íf Fr. Parj.s would have rnoved.

Ff. Ufban felt they are looking at a 2-3 year commiLment on a sontract,ual ba

A second item Pr. Urban and Fr. Bargen talked about, this is a number of
years away: there would exchange Èheir commitment to Assumption Parish
to another parish preferably a poorer parish or a parish that is having
a far more difficutt tine.
Fr. Urban did not have any time-tabre on either of theser however, thefirst one seems more imrnedÍate and we should keep thl'ã"il mind if a small
placè rirä peilano h'ere to operr. Fr. àacrrmänbroÈher move in with him so he could maintain$omething less acceptable would be living inserving some place else. Fr. tJrbarr felt thisbut remote.

an Oblate house and
would be a possibility

would
his probably have aOblate community.

ARCH-046056



DATE:

}4EMO TO:

FROM:

SUB.TECT:

July 28, 1981

Fr. Mike Korf
Fr. Urban Wagner

Pr. zaþK

This is an update on the conversation that Ihad with Fr' Don Bargen,
the ObtaÈe Provincial.
As you recall, Don mentioned Èhat f'r. Zachman, the,former Pastor of
Àss-umption parish, was rnosÈ interested. in staying in the Archdiocese and
,ni.,i"i.ting here. Fr. zäk naA a heart attack, but he has recovered com-
;Iä¿;it-ã"A i" doing very well. If at alÌ possible, he would l-ike to
stay within the Archdiocese.

enter into a
in the citY or
a year or more,

Don rnentioned that he thought Fr. Zak wouLd be will-ing to
contract to take over a poor parish, if possible, either
in the country. The contract, pon believed, could be for
according to the need.

Don did not want Fr. Zak living at one place and ministering in another
parish, and he á¡-a not believe that Fr. Zak would be comfortable in doing
that because he likes to throw hinrself completely into the work he is
aoing. Don also mentioned that he thought there would be a possibility
of háving someone, perhaps a brother, living with zak'

In the last telephone conversation that I had with Fr. Bargen on July 27'
he mentioned tfrai at one time Bishop Ham had talked about the Ol{Its work-
ing at Buffalo, Don did not know whether there was any substance to this
talk or not.
At the present time, there is a possibility that Fr-. Zak will be goíng to
Notre Dame for a sabbatical updale. non bãlieves that if we want to keep
Zak here that he almost needs Èo tell him that there will be an opening
by January 1.

Fr. Bargen believes that Zak is a great minister, and he would like to
ir.ip ¡¡iñ to stay in the Archdiocesá it at aII possíble . zak himself
would like to staY here.
Don is sorry thaÈ this whole thing is rather nebulous, but thatrs the way
it is.
f'wou1d like to get back to Don by Tuesday of next week so that he can
tell Zak either Yes¡ rlo or maYbe.

Fr. Don Bargen 645-4257

ARCH-046055
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Oflice øÍ the Prouincîol

January 5, 1982

lrlost lìcvcrcnd Archbishop John Roach
Chancery
226 Sunmit Avcnue
St. Paul, MN 55102

lvlo s t Rcver
Tliis letter

zAcH¡fAN, O.M.[.

MISSIONARY OBLATES OF MARY IMMACULATE

104 North Mississippi River Boulevard
Salnt Paul, Minnesota 55104

672 645"4257

Dictate<l : I2/28/81

Parishfaculti
SA

ouïp 1a
thc wec

inScs)
qúe-s
nsa
kend

ttore th
of J

t ó
cth

Dear Archbishop Roach,

to fornally rccomrnencl that REVERDND FRANCIS
c appointed a s Associatc Pastor of St. Ca-simir's

uL. Father Zachnan already has ecclesiastical
Archdiocese of Saint Paul-ltlinneapolis, so this

appropriately continue or extcnd those facultics.
at- I;aihcr Zachman assulne thcse rcsponsibilities on
anuary B-9, 1982.

r
pi

You havc known Fathcr Zachman for nany years, and have jn-
dicated to ne your respcct for and confj<lcnce in hin as a Pcrson
antl as a lcader. Francis is an outstanding priest in our Province,
tvith nany years of servicc and commitnent. tle has served in the
ministry of Fornation, rvith an acadcmic background in American
Iiistory, At ä time when vrc faced a grave f inancial situation, hc 

_dircctôd an extensive annuity program rvith- a scnse of ministry and
a special spirit of dedication. l'le has scrvecl t+c11 as pastor of
Assirmption Þarish, r,rhere hc was decplv appreciated by the pcoplc
he seivcd. Durine his physical recrlperation, Francis assistcd al
St. Albert's in Albertvitte and St. Georgcts in Long Lake. Father
Zachman brings many gifts in his rninistry, a spirit of conpassion,
a scnsc of hurnor, skil1s of rdministratjon'

I have rnct pcrsonal ly with Fathcr Norman Pahl , 0,M. I . , Pasto
of St. Casinirfs ancl I¡ather Zachnan to consitlcr thcir relationshi
a¡rl st¡'1e of leaclership with the peopl c cî that parish. I ,recognthat thcsc ttdo nen have complime ltary gifts, and am â5.surcd that
spirit of cooperatj.on and collaboration cajr enrjch thc lifc of th
comnrunity.

the pcrsonal gratitudc I havc for Father
has served as Associate Pastor at St.ycars. Bob tvas grcatly rcspcctetl by so

Casimir's. Ilc brought spccial strengths

ta
a

I want you to knotv of
Bob Rcitmeicr, 0.1.1.I . , who
Casinlirrs for alnlost threc
rnany of the peopl.e of St.

ARCH-046033



Most Revercnd Archbishop John Roach
January 5, 1982
Page Z

in tl:e nini-stries of liturgy antl catcchctics, and enjoyed a closc
relationship tr'itli young peõple. After six months of special prc-
pat'ation, trob wilL'assùmò thc responslbllities of_pastoI, of lloly
buar,lian'Ângcls Parish, a conmuniiy of Black Pcoplc in the Arch-
dioccse of St. Louis.

Grateful f or your continuing leadership in Saint Paul -lilinn-
eapolis and at national 1eve1, and rvith sincerc prayer for a
Blessed New Year, f renain,
Re ctfully yourI Oþu4
Rev. Donald F. Bar
Provinci al
ÐFB/kr

ïl\f6

cc: Rcv.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.
Rev.

Francis Zachnan, O.M.
Norman Pahl , O.ll. I .
Robcrt Reitmcier, O.l\{
I'faynard Kegl er , O .Il. I
David Kalcrt, 0.M.I. '

I.
, District SuPeriorDircctor of Personnel

I

ARCH-046034
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Jatruarl'1?, 19rÍ]3

Jlct'c're¡rJ l)olrald ßargen, 0.!1. I.
Provi:l c ia1
I,lissionary Ol-¡1ates of Mary Immact¡latc
101 ).t. liississippi River BoulevardSt. Poul, l{N 55104

Dear Father Bargen,
Upr n your )-cco¡mtcndation, I an pleasecl
iacJrna¡t i) i.I Associnte lsstor at

Ronalcl trleyer, 0.Il.I
oi nt Iì¿r ther FrancÍ sirsini¡'s Fsrisl: in
Assoc ia te lastor at

be ,Ia:rrri:fy 11 , 1!)[ì2,
f scrrl tios o l tirext t)rc ¡rarisi.es r*lrerc

in ?he Cntlroli c

t au ¿r¡l <1 ôther
to apP

c+ I

' r 3s
Assunrptiott Parish in Richfieltl.
TIle e f i. tivc rl,atc for these allpointnr;r,ts ttil1
Father aclinran ârrd Iatlrer !.ícycr wi 11 lrat'e tlrc
Àrci¡r.iiocese a.s sool. as they t$l'o uP rcsi<lelicc
t)rey rr'i I1 n inis tct .

The appointnrcnts will'be of iicie-i1y ptrhlislrecl
llr-rIletir', within the ncxt tvee];.

Since trotlr ¡rricsts have elrcacl¡'scrvecl
presuile tirat tìtcy are l¡otir reAisteretì
so tl¡at thcy can perforn ¡narrieíIcs as
is not re(luircd.

A,l'cl¡rì.i osc'5¡', ï
county in lÍí¡rncsotain thc

at s onrrcivil of f icials. Iìc-rcgi stration

ìrihen Father iaclina¡r and Fathcr ''le1'er ¿rre in
be rvelI j f tircy t'¡oulcl stop at tÌrc Cl¡äncûr\-
r,,itJr tlrc Ctrairccllor, Fatltcr Iì,obert Crr'1.s.otl,ileligious.

thc víci rit¡', it uoulrJtn r('ncw ncqunintancc
a¡rr1 r,:it,l thc f icar for

I want to thank Father Bob Reitneier, O.l\t.I., for the ,¡jnistry ltc
gavc to tlrc pcople of St. Casi¡nir's Pari-çh ul¡e¡t he was associatepastor therc. I rrish him tvell in his neht assignnent.
Si¡¡cerely yours in Chríst,

Itlost Reveren<l Jol¡n R. Roaclr,
Ârcirbishop of Saint laul an'l

USIV: mw

Fr. Carlson
Bookkeep ing
Personnel. Board
Conmunications
Itfarie

Ð. D.
lf inneapol i s

cc:

ARCH-046039



DATE:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

:\;'rl1 7 t 192-2

Archl¡l.:hop Roaclrr l"r.
Fr. iiorÊ
I'r. i¡'r¡ncis ãacl¡n¡nr

cot¡rr IDETfTTÀI¿

carlsoo

o'.rI

l.rls i¡ to aLcrt you to a ;toc,tlnttall'g n¡rl-ous situetLo:r.
('.1'it;: o::jc I coul¡-l ct<¡ at t,lis tilre ls fir¡t nû::¡e::.)

c¿llirri ¡'.1: to c loln .¡bout I'r. ta:hn¡nIs¡
b¿c..-. lrbr:,u'c ¡¡ l,¡():¡r.

.¿\

:'¡L t:r

,l''l¡r> allc'¡:i+-lo:r ti¡¿':I co;:r,:

rulatJ.crslrl-;:
rrlrl.ch rro,f,s

t-ts t
tll

int*'f
rrul--

irof 3,: r r.lf,o;):tbl7 rvit,Ìr t\r

1,r.a..ì Èi¡at Fr,
h*'Ë. ft1,ir, slre is,,'Iíce a r¡e¡l'. a.:c1

Çî'Jn'r::Lcr' in:ï c)nrtart,ilr,; rrl,t',,:
1¡1,¡f,{tf ûtiôrr EÕ ç¡ct lrr::: Jt. irr. U {Ì,?lI'ì1:l .

$l¡o.rll f r;iv-r fr. li.rc.rr:irr¡ a cnll nn:'l ",rùrn nll-t?

I bOIJ Lhr: t¡û:'.:r¡r t¡r:rl: lj :lt all iì.ùr-,$.i.i)lc I rr-rr¡l"r[ ;:i>]r,:i:irèc
tt 1Í ;lr; i¡ruLil ir:iv.:I:)uL t,ì¡.r í11ÌJl'¡'¿io¡l'; 1r, r.'riïing
anll g:n,-l L.r,:.'r to :ir ilil'.'t :,¡:rrli.l-sslo:¡ ';o rrl:: ìÌ"r i!''l'1'1 . I f,cl.l
l¡cr Llret- Lro,J1,i 51r V.lf .' r¡il1in,-t tO tnLl; ',tit,5 r1r. il;rcl'l,.r1n.
I s.ritl ni:rln:rII'¡ L r.r';,;tL i r.:.r1117 ,1i';)r.ìci¡rlll .¡ lrIL trci.t I
l¡sc¡tU.J:a oC'ìJrtfis l I .:.:l¡ onl¡' 'lClrli¡r,J '¡i.l::r rll':::>r 'l:l-.i ',¡J,'l,r rJOS:i1t'
rhlu I s:c:.i:ì-l ao ¡¡1r,:i:lrstani t.ilr'*.

ARCH-046043



ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PÂUL AND MINNEAPOLIS

226 Summit Avenue, Saint Pauì, Minnesota 5çro:

The Chancer¡r

Il,lc Fethcr fr¡¡ot¡ ZrGlrut OllI

Strictly CorltlcrtLaÌ: To be opcncl orty b¡r tlc Arctbl-¡\op ôr tlc
cLrrc tlIor

ARCH-046044



DATE;

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Tr¡is
(Ti¡:r

Àpril 7 | 1992

Archbishop Roaclì,

Þ'r. Korf

gul

CO:ITIÐi]ìTTIAT,

,( Carlson

l¡r. !'rancls ?achrnan, Or'!I

is to alort, you to a potentfally serloug slÈuatlon.
þest I could clo at, t,Ils tirire is first, nanes.)

Locl mc to laln about Fr. Zachm¡nts rolationshlp
a ycar olrJ r¡hich $oas

b¿ck about, a year. ."I
anC fondle

Tlic allegation that. thl
Zachi:ran rvould comc into was bh

hcr.
at I¡r.

Í
t Pro LY, s

on S been seeing c a rvee]-- andis st,arting rlake rrol.se,instigation to get back at' llr. Zachman,

StrouIJ I giv,e trr. Zacir.man a call anC warn hlr.i?

I tol'J the r¡orian tlrat lf at, a1l posslblo I would a¡r¡rreciateit lf she rvould lravo lpuu thÊ allegationg in rvrfting
and sen.f tiron to nc rvl,th pernlssion to use her narnc. I toldh:r t,hat. I r.¡ould l-lc verT wj.lllng to Èalk ',ul-th Fr. zachnìan.I saicl, mínlnally I vrouJ.rt really a¡:precJ.aÈo a call f rom I
l¡ecause ot,lrcnvise I arn only clealing r¡itlr ru:'nor anrl trLth ftosslp,

seer¡c..l Èo understana thaE.

ARCH-046045



DATE:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

April 12, t9B2

Fr. Francis Zachman

all f
heísa
reg

me

CONFIDENTIAIJ

( 9 :00-4 :00)I received a telephone c
¡tu¡utrr lrurtrrJct I Þwill be sending a letter

..rd f and Fr. zachman

who
alleging

is willing to meet with me informall Ytwilling to meet with mewith ¡'r. Zachman and myself .

or
sexual chiLd abuse.

meg

Her purpose in calling v¡as to inform me of thisrand secondry,to say that her purpose arso was to get Fr. zachman he].p if thatis what is necessary and to get the iacts about this being ac,rue exoerl encê t..f
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TELEPHONED PLEASE CALL
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGATN
WANTS TO SEE YO U URGENT

REIURNED YOUR CALL

To

M

Date

Phone

Ttrn

WHILE YOU WERE OUT

of //:
óú4,a

Area Code Numbrer Extension

Messa ge t- ('8 /
0t Ct-t4r1

ARCH-046071



DATE;

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

ilr:riI L). t 19 B 2

r\rcjrblsirop lìoacn

J¡'r. .Í1.:h¿c¡ì ilorf
."r. i;'t'f.:cI: f a:.:'-:.:::, u\.'!.I

CJì¡::IDli:¡'f Ï^LL

rr:¡rL i ,:g :ioi)\t3r3¡-r':icfl '.¡i :l: .a !r.).í s'Jn '.I::c't I
t,li¡o:i: I .r..r.v'; li.r-:t,:v Lea.r.r':ù hcr l-:-:.¡.1.r

,t ie1.,.i.,irln:l r.rl-I ,'ri:!.l I 'i,to ie ;neklnl
it:l*cr,¡ir:,rj [r' oìì,tfl
I ¿,riieJ I a::,ì
I ..r Í j: 

'.t,.n aIlo.Tatlonl.
lli:,: ;.lirl l:)r'¡t 'r þ th:l¡ !inr: :l'¡': iç rll1J-L;t'.¡ Lc .LuL t'ler:t l-:¡
i,..Ll;e.r' fr)J) ir .tlLltt}lr.g.t sÌ:e e.rir,l 3;.'.: ,,ì.)<r:: ::,JÊ- :lavc r,:"Jclflc
1¡L r.;¡ rii:r'r 6;11¡ rlrl ,r,. Ltíat:L^/ clorig.
3h¿ sal..l ulrc 'n¡rruI;l be rvJ"J.linç Èo 'çlU <ìot'¡¡l an.i t'al'Il fac.: to
raco vrith pr. 3.rciura¡r if, soneoire clse 'Jlcro present,r b¡U f ¡
È;r.rt can bo ovoirlcclr Slto lJculd prefer noi: to soc hln faca
to fac3.
rll¡nt slr"! wants is tlraC he ¡rot l¡': .¡Ilii;r)'-t Èo br) ¡ ";ÍIûcl¿,J:i .i.i,J ¡)i¡1: i::, bu ¡ 3'."tc i;t:¿lil l¡<r ;, tlli:l S Itil L:: li,: "lq: nJÈ
¡1I()',,,'i1,1 lO .lO Aî:r¡ on.f - ¡.() -ù:¡c cor¡r:¡r:iln,j .
I 1()lc: jrer g_1.i¿ oíì\:c i f¿colV<:J lr.::r lôitr)ï Ë,ìaL. I l¡Oultt
confr,f,.:,t l'¡. .!;rc.¡t:¡.],¡t i'¡i'¿lt ¿lr': Lai,i,or ;r,:i.l r'li'¿it Ìlrjr jì'¡::li)
anJ g.'r:n ?c: b'tc:.: uc htl', ¡.: tili-.1 tine s:tr:1s r¡lllfir'i t'D
v¿orJí t.hrouflt,te:rn,1 not go ¡:ubllc. Às far a3 I c'rn
ciaternL¡re, tlrero ',,'::rc r¡o lvlt,tieí13ûs ,aûtl ;o t,lrl-s is p:t:cbtbL'¡r
'¡,rlng to cúr.¡o r.lor,¡n to h:r worC aÎlcllnsE hls.
i a1:ro t:oJ..( l¡':r tlr¿!',v.:c¡¡ th('1.-rtt':t ctti,3 fr¡ I woul:l J.nl'Cr:.t
hi:; ;u^r-tlioic, rt-rrieI;' Tou, Àrcnbil¡ìig.¿, r¡llri tli':'J¡.rlaL:
ProvLncir.l,.
I wili -tlec¡; i'oul.ÍnfoÍlrrcd i,'ltcn i,l¡¿ lcttcr coli,os l¡1.

( I t,al);ud wltî¡ fr. Ur:).1:t ll:;ner anl hç äJr,r€;r r"l't.ìi nc tlrcr--
\t{: .¡lroulci ;)foú.1:,)lr' ''f''-I! ur:ti1 !'lrr l'-"¿t.':r ¡::'m }$ lri l:cfr>¡:n
joiig-rcti:1/.r lar. 11a'::.:ii.rn. )

cc: Fr. Cel:L'¡,)i 
'
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DATE:

MEMO TO¡

FROM:

SUBJECT:

ApriL 23,1982
Fr. Carlson
Fr. Korf
Fr. Zachman

Find attached the memo from
police rePort.
I have i.nforned the ArchbishoP
the Episcopal Vicars and Msgr.
referring them to either You or
or if they hear ânything.

of this and have also sent a memo to
Hayden, inforning them of this and
I'if they have any further infornation

and a copy of the

0b1ate Personnelfirst thing on MondaYI will be talking to at least Fr. Dave Kalert,
Director, and poésíbly even Fr. Don Bargen the
morning.
I will keep you inforned of any further developrnents.
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Rev. Francis zactunan oMr

Thc Clrrrncot

ARCHDIOCESE OF SAINT PAUL AND MINNEAPOLIS
rz6 Surn¡nit Avenue Saint Paul, Minnesota 55roz

CONFIDENTIAL
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dr I NTER'OFFICE M EMORAN DUÌIJI
mæ$nR

TO:(Name, Locallon) FATHER K0RF

FROM: (Name, Location)

SUBJECT: TATHEB FBANCIS ZACHMAN DATEI 1982

MY NAME
STATEMENT FROIìJI THE

O I'M TYPING YOU THIS TETTEH AND
U AND HOW EVER IT MAY CONCERI.¡ ON

llVHAT HAPPENED TO M HMAN. I HOPE I CAN LEAVE IT UP TO YOU TO DO
SOMETHING AB HING DONE ABOUT HIM, IT ALL

AND HE WAS THE ONLY ONE ISTARTED WHEN
COULD TUBN ANO IT ALWAYS HAPPEI'IED WHEIT WE

EMEMBEB AROUND WHEN IT HAPPENED.WESE AL(¡NE. THEBES A FEW TIMES
AT CHRISTMAS TIME HE HAD ME READ HIS CAROS AND HE WOUTD TBY AND FIND A lll'AY TO
GO DOWN MY SHIBT AND HE DID WHILE HE WAS TELLIß¡G MY ABOUT THE CABDS. AND THEHE
WAS ANOTHER TIME WHEN WAS CLEANING UP THEBE SCHOOL GYM BY PAINTING THE
WALTS AND DUSTING EVEBYWHERE AND HE BROUGHT ME HOME AND WE SAT OUT SIDE MY H(IUSE
AND TALKED AND HE STABTED HIS APPBOACH ON ME BY KISSING ME AND TBYING TO GO DOWN
MY SHIRT ANO ! TOLD HIM THAT HE SHOULD GO BACK TO HIS FRIENDS UP AT THE CHURCH AND
HE DIDNT WANT TO AT FIBST UNT¡L I STABTED OUT THE DOOR OF THE--CAE-AÍì¡II-IüEN HE SAID
OK AND HE LEFT. AND THEFE WAS ANOTHER TIME VI'HEN WE WERE IN ITALKING
AND HE STOOD IN FBONT OF ME ANO GBABBED MY BREASTS WHITE HE WAS TALKING TO ME ABOUT
HOW I WOUID MAKE FH]ENOS BY GOING UP TO THEM AND STABT TATKING TO THEM THINGS L]KE
THAT. AND THESE ]NCIDENTS MOSTLY HAPPENED WHEN WÊ WERE IN H¡S CAR OR
AND THEBE WAS A TIME AROUND IN THE SPRING OF' WHEN HE WAS SHOW¡NG ME
CAME FBOM AND HE TOUCHÊD MY CHEST AND MY GIRL-FRIEND WATKED IN AND HE OUICKLY
PUTLED HIS HANOS AWAY LIKE HE WAS DOING SOMETHING WBONG. AIU} SHE SAW HIM PUIL HIS
HANDS AWAY OUICKLY. AND EVERYTIME THAT HE WAS DOING THIS TO MË I WAS AFRAIO TO
WALK AWAY BECAUSË I WAS IN A DEEP SHOCK BECAUSE A PBIEST WASNT SUPPOSE TO OO THOSE
KINDS OF THINGS TO A GIRL THAT NEEDED HEIP FROM HIM. SO THATS WHY I NEED YOU GUYS
TO DO SOMETHING ABOUT THIS FOB WHAT HE'S PUTTING ME THROUGH, I'M AFRAID TO BE ATONE
WITH A MAN OR EVEN TALK TO ONE OF WHAT HE MIBHT DO TO ME. ANO I CANT EVEN TBUST
TALKING TO PRIEST. AND THEBES ANOTHER ]NC¡DENT THAT HAPPENED ABOUNO HßIBIRTHDAY
ilF,*,*,*ålli-Ji;J+:iï,Ï,ft'JJ'.,milåTä',f Ë'.uii,ryJi+,fi ff ili,'il[uFn,,,
OR PEFM¡T AND THE ONIY BESON HE STOPPED WAS WHEN I PUTLEO AWAY 08 TIGHTENED UP SO
HE COULDNT DO ANYTHING AND BECAUSE FATHER DON DUMMER WATKED IN. I HOPE YOU CAN
SEE WHAT I'M GOING THROUGH BY REAOING THIS TETTER AND STATEMENT SO THATS WHY I HAD
T0 cET HELP FROM I SEE HER EVERY M0NDAY AT 10:30 am. I D0NT THINK I
COUTD HAVE MAID IT WITH OUT HER SUPPORT AND HELP W¡TH DEALING WITH HIM. I DONT THINK
I COULD EVER TELL ANOTHER PHIEST MY PBOETEMS EVER AGA¡N AS LONG AS I IIVE. AND THIS
STATEMENT SAYS SOME MOHE ABOUT IVHAT HAPPENED TO ME ANO WHEN. I HOPE THIS TETTER HELPS
YOU OUT ¡N KNOWING THE THINGS HE'S DIINE. IF YOU HAVE ANY OUESTIONS ABOUT THIS LETTER
PTEASE CONTACT ME EITHEH AT THIS NUMBER THANKS FOR
TAKING THE TIME TO BEAD MY LETTER OF COMPTAINT.
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,TIIIS IS A STATEMENT.
'r'ttF: 

- 

ut;t'¡\,*r'
IO3O IIOURS ON
THIS STATEMENT ORTGINA
POLICE STENOGRÀPHER:

OF

l^that is our full name

,),AKEN TN THE OFFTCES OF
ESTIGATIVE OFFICES, ATPUBLIC S

1982. INTERROGATION BY AGENT P.H. KELLEY.
LLY TAKEN ON TAPE AND TRÀNSCRIBED BY LYNN MORTON,

ur home address and tel hone number?0
A

0
A

o
A

0
À

o

A

a.
A.

0.
A.

o.

À.

a.
A.

a.
A.

What, is your age and date of
My aee t; I ñv birt,hdate is

bi rth?

With whom do u live at that. addresg?

Are you employed
Yes I am,

Would you give us the name of your ernployer, the hours that you

Wo u3 II the name of the company r us?

him?
O.I(. Hets a Priest at

I'there is urch located?
In

Do you know the telephone number there?I
/\t, this Èi¡ne I would like eo taÈe a statement from you
regarding ce cusaÈions about Father Francig Zachman, Are
you i{illing to give me a statement?
Yeg I am.

Who is the Father Zachman that you refer to and how do you know

0
A

-)

A

o
A

Q. How old, is Father Zachman?
À. He's 56 years old.

still a Príest at
isn't.

Do you know where he is at the present time?
He'è in St. Paul, but r really don't know where he is, what
church here in.

. But he is still a Catholic Priest, in a church in St. PauI?

. Yes he is.
0. How long have yoì¡ known Fathe
A. I really got to know him when

he
he

Is
No

ARCH-046058



,:-:j^----- r _ ir',¿¡.{-

A

STATEMENT O}-
Page 2

O. Would us about ur associaÈion with Father Zachman

O\^I now m 30me\¡, at.
Did Father Zachma.¡r also visit
Yes he did.
IJow did Ë come about?

Iy how rnany times would you say that he visited
visited about-three or four times within a year and

o.
A.

a.
A'.

a.
A.

o.
À.

o.
A.

o.
4..

a.
A.

o.
A.

a.
A.

o.
A.

a.

A.

Approxi maÈeHa half.
Who did he come to sit?

wo d

or this vtork?

Do you recall how long you worked at
O.K. I
ended in

u ewa

So then
Yes I di

h¡o r appro ximatel'

Where wasRight nea

Did Fath rZ advancements to you while You
were herd take me ouÈ for

own words exactl what he d
also whereg back to the rS D

I think it was a couPle of months aftervards. f nope
honest answer.

Would you explain in Yourîåi::æf id to you
the sexualt you recall,tt¡at is an

]leca

ARCH-046059



STATEI'4ENT O}-
Page 3

0. What do you recall that he did on the first. occasion?
A. He'd sit dor.rn and talk to me while I was tellíng him my problems.

He asked me what T would do if a guy stuck his arm around me
or kissed me or hugged me or held my hand.

0. Would he demonstrate what he meant when he would say those things?
A. Yes he did.

So Èhen he acbually put his arm around you and hugged you and
kissed you?
Yes he did,

o

À

o
À

Then what happened?
Then he had me demonstrate how I would kiss hirn. So f demonsLrated
on him.
Was there anything furLher he would have you demonstraEe for him?.
He had me demonstrate to put my arm around him and to kiss him
and how I'd hold his hand.

A. what kind oE kissing did he show yo.u?
À. 9¡e1l at firsÈ he just had me kiss him

kíss and sÈick his tongue in my mouth,
uras later on.

0.
A.

Q.
À.

o.
A.

0.
A.

a.

and then he'd try to French
but I refused. But, that

I
when he took me home or in parking

tl
indicate that there gras one or more occasions when

his bedroom

h to into hÍs bedroom?

a
A

a

A

a
A

a
A

0
A

Where did this ÈIÈ took place in
loÈs when he too
Díd you also
you were in
Yes.
Itow did

Would he ask you to come into his bedroom?
Yes he would.
lrlhere was bis bedroom located
On the top floor.
Are there
Yes Èhere s

es wou

Hoìr, many occasions do you recall Èhat you were invíted into his
bedroom by,Father Zach¡nan?
rid say about two tires.
Díd Father Zachman make any sexual advancements on those occasions
to you while in his bedroom?

ARCH-046060



o

A

0
A

ST¡\TEMENT OF
Page 4

o
A.

Yes he did.
would you desèribe what took place there?
WeIl he helped. me with my band-aid and then he'd stand there and
hold me and kiss me, right in the doorway of the bathroom into
the bedroom. Then f was sit,ting talking to him for a while and
I feII back on the bed and he kind of slid next to me and every
time I tried to get up he would push me down. Then I just sat
there for a while and he got closer and closer and f tried toget up again and he just reEused and he pushed me down âgain.
Then finally he let up and I wal.ked out the door
Did he kiss you or fondle you in any way while you were lying
on the þed?
No he dídn't.

would you contlnue in your ov¡n words to tell ne of other
incioents thab took p lace wíth Father Zachman?

o
A

o
À

I t would þe off and on ever t.ime

Did anytshing take place when
Yes it did. Right outside
and he would kiss me good

He would hold me

and I had my stuff
tried and he got

n I
O. was thaÈ done in a fatherly way?
A. It was like a passionate kiss and

Or in a sexual way?
hug.

c!-\O. How often did this happen?
A. Ird say two or three times. \*-Ð
a.
À.

Q.
À.

You n¡entioned that you would go out to places of enterÈainment.
Would you describe where
We went out
Where did and where did

O. I^¡hat happened after you went
A. l,le saÈ in the parking lot of

near to me in case he Èried
through,

to
90me ng, but he

O. Would you explain exacbly what he did?
À, He held me, he gave me a kiss for taking him out and he carressed

me in a $/ay to move the stuff ouE of my chest' ãr^tay frorn rny chest.
O. !,¡hat did you have in front of your chest?
A. I had rny purse, my coat and also the leftover stuff from dinner.

Did he remove these items from your hands?
He tcind of pushed them aþray.

o
À

ARCH-046061



a STATEMUNT OP
Pagc 5

0.
A.

o.
À.

o.
A.

Do
È0
I

0

A

a
A

o
A

After these items were away from your chest, whaL did he do?
tle rubbed them.

He rubbed what?
My breasts.
Did he rlo this over your clothes? Or did he puÈ his hands inside
your clothes?tle did it over my clothes.
Did he attempt to get inside your clothes?
Not at the time, I donrt think so.

recal that you took Father Zachman

$ras ate
Do you remember
No I donrt.

the exact date?

Cän you describe any other incidents t^¿i th Father Zachman?
There was another time when he took me to and we
saÈ in the parking lot at ¿rn
he sat in the parking lo È and we starte ta nçt an nhe

o
A

starÈed moving over and getting close and he
me. He started, rubhing my chest again. Ife

stuck his arm around
sÈarted getting

e.
A.
'J.

A.

Q.
A.

Q.

A.

eloser and closer and I think that's abouE it.

No it wasn't. It was on

When he carressed your breasts was it over the top of your
clothes or underneath your clot.hes?
He was over the top of my clothes.
How long did that go on?
frd say abouÈ five to Èen

At the

minutes.
he touched your breasÈs under Your

a
A

0
A

lrlere there occasions when
clothing?
_Ves tþe,fe weE,
!{ould you explain those times?
He'd sit theie and talk to me and then, he'd keep talking t,o me
and he'd slip his hand either betereen my buttons and slip his
hands undernèath my clothing and Èry to reach upwards unclerneath
my bra and then there was another bime when he, when I had a
turtleneck on and he slipped all the way through and down and
got underneath
l.that did he de when he put his hand down your sweater?
He tried to reach underneath my bra to touch,my breasts.

Q. Did he succeed in this?
A. f td say about once.

ARCH-046062



STÀTEI'4ENT OF
Page 6

o
A

0
A

o
A

0.
A.

a.
A.

Q.

A.

Vùhat did he do when he
He squeezed. r

touched your breasts?

Did hc make any comments about what he was doing?
No he didn't,
How did you get him to stop?
I told him, I thought, wait a minute..,I told him I thought I
heard somebody coming so he quickly pulled his arm out from
underneath.
Í{here did rhis ake lace?

What.
It's

was this room used for that you t/ere in?
" Iwhere people sit and, talk.

waicing room for an office?
s it was like a littsIe

re other people,
when these inc n s place?
there would be a few times when other people

o.
À.

Q.

A.

Q.
A.

in
hrere

the
there.

clothesAt any time did Fðther Zachman ever ask you to take your
off or did he ever touch your vagina area?
No he didn'L.

0
A

This went on
Yes it did.
And it ended in
Yes it did.
trlhat brought iÈ to an end?

for approximately fl years?

().
A.

?..
A.

II he was transferred

tlas Father zachmän called you slnce leaving
Yes he did. IIe called me once, wait, twice,
to me.

I'that did the lotters contain?
How I vras and whaÈ I've been doing and how I reallyAt the end.he said orr one letter, "A bundle of lovepart of my life, and with love".

a
e g en 9tr

looked nice.
and. yourre

n9

a
À

0
A

What di.d he want when he called?
He asked how I was and he wanted to go out for a hamburger or
out t.o dlnner.

ARCH-046063



a

STATEMENT OF
Page 7

A.

you did you tellI told, really t

O.I(. The f i rst one is
Then, I

o
A

0
A

a
A

o

i\

Was Èhere any mention made in the letters of anything sexual?
. Not that I know. of.
. Do you still hav-e those. Ietters? c I. Yes I do. Ç.,*-\ - -\t).c""'. .\h

\ \ -Y\-â-.)
. When is the last time you tlbard from F
. I'd say about a couple of months ago.

\-J "tl
.c(

When Father Zachman was takin these indecent liberties wiùh
or ânyone else about it?

Peo e tlto was friends. Then f
broke down and I told
That's about, all, tha f s abouÈ e only one r told.
When did you tell
Aw, geez, I'd say out a coup eo nonths after I told all
my friends.
Was that after Father Zachman left
Yes it was.

Can you give me the names of ur friends that u told?

(

o
A

o
A

o
À

a
A

0
A

a
A

o.

o
A

0
A

r)
A

a
A

s

ather Zachman?

u a

They $rere friends of yours from
The first two were and the resE were

When did you tell these girlfriends?
I'd sav Èhe beainninq of mvl year and all the way throuqh

-

You told them abouÈ it several tÍmes?
Yeah. They sat down and talked to me about it.
What did they advise you to do?
They told me to report them and so that he could get out of the
church, of being a Priest because they say I wasn't Èhe only one
probably, it could have happened to somebody else.
oid you report it to anyone?
No I didnft.

ARCH-046064



a

STATDI',IEN'I' OI¡
Page B

o, By

A.

you mean Father Zachman?
A

o
À

a
À

0.

Yes I

How o-l-d were you when this happened?
gfhen I was in about grade.
IS
YE

awarc of the sexual abuse?
5t

!{as she aware of it at the time that it was going on?
No she wasn't.

o.
A.

a.
A.

a.
A.

o.
A.

o,
A.

o.
A.

o.
A.

0.
A.

a.
À.

why are you nou/ reporting the sexual abuse from Father
!,lell, I reported ib because
insisted thab r call to hel
care of myself a¡¡d not to I
You staÈe thae
Yes she is.

A. [t íspolice
Yes it
Did Fa

What is her phone number?I
Is she s prívate social worker, in private practíce?
I think só. ,, r,_r .rl\i t ìi - .

p me get con cè n myse} to take
et it go on further
is a social worker?

than it has alreadY.

who fcll bhat you should reporÈ thls Lo Èhe

ae

a
A

A

0
A

ís
the

parÈmqr¡t. Is R\at correct?
. ()-*\-r , stt.a:,.rVJ

\\r. zachman on àny òf these cccasions have an erecÈion?
I could feel it would get hard when he was near me.

ARCH-046065



a

a

STÀTEMENT OI¡
Page 9

l'¡ere you afraid of Father Zachman?
Yes I r¡¡as.

dnrt

S tted it to go on rather than to stoP
À. Yes r È. was.

Is this a true statement?
Yes it is.
llave you given this statement of your owrt f ree will" and without
any threats or promises fron me?
Yes.
Are you, do you wish to prosecute Father Zachman in a court of law?
Yes I do.
Are you willing to testify in a court of law regarding the facts
you have given in this statement?
Yes I do.

is there anything else you regall Èhat, you would like

o
A

o
A

0

0
A

o

A

o
À

a

A

o

A
to
No

add to this st,atement?
there isnrt, but f reall can't think of thin ht now.

atemenÈ:

Sigrrred at:
Date and ti

[.li tne s s ed Þy :

TSTÍNG OF 9 PAGES.END OF STATEME.NT OF
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DATE:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

April 23, l9BZ

Episcopal Vicars for Parishes and Msgr. Hayden

Father Michael Korf
Fr. Frank Zachman

Find attached memo from
Frank Zachman. It is o ous t a we are

to nyself regarding Fr.
dealing with a veryvdelicate situation and if you haveare approached on it, please referFr. Carlson.

heard anything about this orthe person to myself or to

I will be talliing with the Oblates, Fr. Don Bargen and Fr. Dave Kalert,
on Monday, ApriL 7,6,
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DATE: April 23, 1982

MEMO To: ArchbishoP Roach

FRÔM: Father Michael Korf
SUBJECT: Fr. Frank Zachnan

Find attached a nemo fron
a police report which she
by Fr. Frank Zachman.

I have discussed this with Fr. Carlson and will forward a
E 1s Co

gave on regar n
and a copy of
g alleged actions

copy of
a1 Vicarsboth of these to hirn also. I will also notify the

and Msgr. Ilayden with just a copy of the meno from

I have spoken with Fr. Dave Kalert, the Personnel Director for
Oblates.' He will be back in town l"ate on Sunday night and Fr.

the
Don

beinBargen wiIl be backin touch with me to
regard to Fr. Frank
I will keep you inforned of the progress of what is happening.

in the of f icc on I'tonday rnorning. They wiLl
talk about the stcps that nced to be taken
Zachman.
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DATË:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

regarii co
Zacluran.

anC .fet his siclc o L" t.¡r? s torv . Seco;r,1ly
con c.rct r¡ithtlrc Policc Uei)ar
inforr:r.rtíon abor¡t

I rvill rlritc ,t le'¿tcr to

Ài>ri1 2'7, It3?
¡l,rc'¡ì"rishc;) iìcecl¡

!'r , Kor ¡

I¡r. r,'r¡nll Zaclunanr )..1.I.

SO
t11

en n eon

allegations ag.einst i¡ather L¡ranl"
u of th,l lct,ber thtt can? Èo nrl aß

C )'JT IDn r¡TL\i,

, that the:¡ r.ril1 be in
anù ¡rlr¡o talk '.vitire if tlrere ls an',/ïîcrc

3r Z ach,na'r .

On :Ionclay, l\:rril- 26, I s;lr:nt eoout-rn hour r'¡it'lr Fetlter Don 31rq.]Il
an,l r¡,:¡-it3r Dsvi/l;ialrlrÈ, i),tr:JonneI Director.ior tlt': ()1I.ç, irit,n

I g,rvr: tlrc'n a c.);.)
v¡r¡lI As ¡ì coJ)t of t.-r: ¡.loIíe: rejiort.
r]() tlccicloJ -JraL th.-: Ëwc of t!:e;n r¡oultl tall: rvi-th l¡r, Zach.'nan

,r'rlè-¡¡ v¡i1I t.r':¡¡ ¡t¿ril¿,r so..t3 çleterl,t-i,n¡t,iorr alr'¡ut wirich '.'¡'rY to ,-r¡9gga6
in tlris c¿r$r: Anü ';ir¿rr wiilbbe i-¡¿¡ck in tot¡c:r ¡¿ith ,¡:rc.

aud telIin,J Jl:r ¡,'r,rt I h.'rve
su;;:riors ln,l tira[ I orone
I will )::c¡r you inlorr¡;:d.

acl;rror¡le,l.Iinq ircr l-etter
t:1ct i'lit!r lrathe:: Zach:nan's

of tTren r.¡i11 i¡e Ín cont:.aet '-¡i¡'-h lrar '

ARCH-046068



! ¡ :\ I

/1.,1ì.CHDIO(-'trsl: OI' SAINI' I)ALI[. 
^ND 

t\{INNI]APOLIS
226 Summit Avcnttc

f"'rli;i l'::tll, l''lÌlilr'-iotll 55 llìl

of
of

regarding Father Zachman.
your statement to the

April 27, l-9B2

I received your letterI also received a coPYpolice.
Since Father Zachman is a member of the Oblates of Mary
fmmaculate, f have talked wit.h his Provincial and thepirector of Personnel. They will be talking with Father
Zachman. I gave them a copy of your memo to me and the
police report. They may be in contact with you.

they will keep me informed of the progress they are making
with Father Zachman. Please call me if you have any
questions.
I hope and pray that your willíngness to share yoyr
e*peii"nce witñ Fathei Zac¡man may be an opportun5-ty for
continueil growth for all who are involved.
Your brother Christ,,

''1i 
''' 
i"' ('

Pr. Michael J. f
cc: Reverend DonaLd Bargen, o.M-I., Provincial

l- í
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À¡:ril 27, 1982

ilevarend Donalcl Bargôn, O.il.I'
Provl"ncial
Oblates of ìIiry IrnnaculaÈe
267 üast Bth Street
Saint, PauI, iî¡ 55101

Dear Father Dargent

I¡1nc1 enclosed a copy of ny lettêr to
following up on our rccent convcrsat on.
rfy undoretanrling is tìrat, you r'rill i:o tallll-ng r'rfth Father
Zachman antl rvill ¿rlso be in touch wíth an<l
tt o I ¡:orlce. TirÍs is to qet, de of
tlrc story.
I knor,¡ that you will" l:ec;l nre informed about what ls
happcning anC rvhat doter¡',tlnations have l>ccn made. I

so that,really neccl to staY in touch with
she doesn't adcl to thc cllff lcu1ties.
lioei) up the goocl r.¡orli. I lrope thÍs rcsolvos itsclf
sinrply.
Your brother in Christr

Fr. ilichacl J. I(orf
cc: trr. oavld Kalert' O.Ìf .I.
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DATE:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

I [:,r']-.:..:,1 ',.¡

t.l,:L '.¿; l:'r l¡

C.) fI'IDI]:{ TAT.

,r\¡)l--i,I ?-3, I932
.\rcltl: ì sirop ììc¡ch
Fr- Xorf
Sr. Irrank ä¡clrrran, Û.1I

it.i tlr. :i:I':f L ri¡i îr. ìi.trJi:rtl 'rgaln. '"llc'/ .lavJ ju:;t
! . ,r'IU ¡,rl(1,:l -t;I t UtJ.¡!l-!J¡¡(,-:'l -¡¡¡\! ''¡q t 't 'r! I
^lrc ;rII,: rÍùd 1.¡il,ì rÈ J:11i,:l l-o I¡;:¡';.tcr ,¡l reir ran ' '; lr ltlavltir

to ,,,'it r'i 'Ì: L' .

ir. .; I; jl;l -i-¡ii 3 r: i :l I 'li'iloJ :r'ou '1¡Ì'l n(?' tc l:tr'; ¡ tirat F'rtì¡::
l.lcl';,¡",r:;r ,.'il-i l.l: l-lJ l L j.:l I 'l.l-tir (¡. couììi.r1o):. l:: ¡:'¿-:r, ',1'-' '1t I ':el
if,lr-lL Llr,tt] i^rfor:t¡tictr lo 'Jo Ì:ly'c,ltl L.i.l .-.ic of u': iL '-'rir.i :oin';
-.rJ'lcìrl-j':,r¿.ii.i nrt "¡r:t! t:r'rL co¡3Er'¡.:J as -¡rrilt.
i li,.l trr-its- .t:l: JOtt '1.r,:r'3 i':r. l.rC.utailt :; f{lî;)4rn:i¿r to l:'tr-: ¿r11.lrír':ioltS
i,'¡.)rJ. :)J.l :; Li:1. ';.::rL l-lr-:'^t lvol:.l 1 l:rlr i1: i: '
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- ZACHMAN, FRANCIS. O.M.l. ?/'ii
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